
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS 

STEEL FABRICATOR REGISTRATION PROGRAM 
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective July 1, 2023 

 

Note: Expenses include WABO consultant travel time, transportation, meals and lodging when necessary. WABO 
attempts to coordinate audits to allow Fabricators to share expenses. 
 

Current prevailing hourly rate is $140. 

FABRICATOR INITIAL REGISTRATION 

Registration Application – includes 3-hours application and deficiency processing 
time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

Registration Audit/Inspection – includes one audit/inspection/deficiency processing 
up to 6-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will be charged the prevailing 
hourly rate. 
 

Verification of welder qualification procedures and process in conformance with 
WABO Standard 27-13 up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will 
be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

Lead Key Quality Control Inspector Interview and Exam Application – includes 
individual oral interview and written exam, up to 3 -hours total. Additional processing 
time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

Backup Key Quality Control Inspector Interview and Exam Application – 
includes individual oral interview and written exam, up to 3-hours total. Additional 
processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

$500 
 
 
 

$750 
plus expenses 

 
 

$250 
 
 
 

$400 
plus expenses 

 
 

$400 
plus expenses 

FABRICATOR REGISTRATION RENEWAL 

Annual Renewal (occurs year one & two) – includes 1-hour application and 
deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged the prevailing 
hourly rate. 
 

Audit Renewal Application Processing (every three years) – includes 2-hours 
application and deficiency processing time. Additional processing time will be charged 
the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

Registration Audit/Inspection (every three years) – includes one 
audit/inspection/deficiency processing up to 4-hours total. Additional deficiency 
processing time will be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

Verification of welder qualification procedures and process in conformance with 
WABO Standard 27-13 up to 2-hours total. Additional deficiency processing time will 
be charged the prevailing hourly rate. 
 

$150 
 
 
 

$350 
 
 
 

$600 
plus expenses 

 
 

$250 
 

ADDITIONAL FABRICATOR KEY QUALITY CONTROL PERSONNEL 

Key Quality Control Inspector Exam Application 
 

Key Quality Control Inspector Interview Application 
 

Administration of interview/exam will only incur WABO consultant expenses. 

$200 
 

$200 


